LT SUSQUEHA";::&;‘:SLT'E%;ERV'CE: INC.  <ravice nvoice numser
MN1-284-3160
QUARRYVILLE, PA 17566 SR3510
Tel. : (717) 284-3760 INVOICE DATE
06-23-25
Customer: MASON DIXON CONTRACTORS LLC Ship To:
4566 PO BOX 220
WILLOW STREET, PA 17584 MASON DIXON CONTRACTORS LLC
WILLOW STREET, PA 17584
717 517-8841
Tax |D Date: Tax ID:
YEAR MAKE / MODEL VIN LICENSE MILEAGE AUTH
2007 PETERBILT / 379 1XP5SDBEXX7D732522 AG57650 821211M
DEL DATE OQPEN DATE ! TIME ENGINE MODEL / SERIAL # P.0. NUMBER COMPLETE UNIT/STOCK
02-11-25/ 11:05AM /| SDP14943 04-28-25 7-19
DEL MILEAGE MEMO TRANSMISSION MODELISERIAL # SERVICE
WRITER
! GNG*GNG
ENGINE HOURS [ 0.0 |  REEFERHOURS | 0.0 STBY HOURS | 0.0
WITH NEW NUT. HUNG DRIVESHAFT WITH NEW STRAP KITS AND FRAME BOLTS FOR
CARRIER BEARING. TORQUED ALL STRAP BOLTS.
TOTAL LABOR $315.00
TOTAL PARTS $165.16
TOTAL FOR OPERATION 6 $480.16
1 6.5-70-18x STRAP KIT U JOINT $17.00
1 20-74-91 NUT $16.20
1 6.5-70-18x STRAP KIT U JOINT $17.00
1 10094142 CARRIER BEARING $114.96
MISC. SHOP SUPPLIES $806.74
LABOR $23,049.50
SUBLET SALES $2,642.91
PARTS $24,829.51
SHOP SUPPLIES $806.74
SALES TAX $3,009.12
4566 CHARGE $54,337.78

A 3% SURCHARGE WILL BE APPLIED IF PAYING BY CREDIT CARD.

Terms; Net payable upon receipt. Our finance charge is computed by a single periodic rate of 1 1/2% per month, or 18% annual

percentage rate. Parts ordered on emergency basis are not returnable. ltems received in satisfactory condition.

CUSTOMER: X

Page 12 of 12

DATE.




sTsdieselcom - SUSQUEHANNA TRUCK SERVICE, INC.

SERVICE INVOICE NUMBER

Susquehnannn Truck Seauice

I-2B4-37160 . 848 LANCASTER PIKE
QUARRYVILLE, PA 17566 SR3510
Tel. : (717) 284-3760 INVOICE DATE
06-23-25
Customer: MASON DIXON CONTRACTORS LLC Ship To:
4566 PO BOX 220
WILLOW STREET, PA 17584 MASON DIXON CONTRACTORS LLC
WILLOW STREET, PA 17584
717 517-8841
Tax ID Date: Tax 1D:
YEAR MAKE / MODEL VIN LICENSE T MmILEAGE AUTH
2007 PETERBILT / 379 1XP5DBEXX7D732522 AG57650 821211M
DEL DATE OPEN DATE / TIME ENGINE MODEL / SERIAL # P.0. NUMBER COMPLETE UNIT/STOCK
02-11-25/ 11:05AM ! SDP14943 04-28-25 7-19
DEL MILEAGE MEMO TRANSMISSION MODEL/SERIAL # I SERVICE
oo WRITER
/ | GNG'GNG
ENGINE HOURS [ 0.0 [ REEFERHOURS | 0.0 | STBY HOURS | 0.0

1 ROAD SERVICE TO CUSTOMER LOCATION.

TOTAL FOR OPERATION 1 $0.00

2 CUSTOMER REMOVED AND REPLACED SDP ENGINE WITH ANOTHER SDP ENGINE BUT
HAS SEVERAL HARNESS CONNECTORS THAT DONT APPEAR TO BE CORRECT. INSPECT
AND ADVISE.

LOOKED OVER ENGINE SWAP AND DETERMINED NEEDED DIRECTION FOR PROJECT.
TOOK ECM BACK TO SHOP TO CHECK CALIBRATION IN DONOR ENGINE. CLEANED UP
TRUCK. ADVISED OF ALL SEEN ISSUES WITH DONCR MOTOR, SETUP, ETC AND
WHAT WOULD BE NEEDED TO MAKE RUNNING/RIGHT.

- OIL PAN CRACKED

= SDP)TWIN TURBOS/EXHAUST PLUMBING ISSUES (OLD ENGINE WAS SINGLE

TUREBO

- INCORRECT ROCKER BASE - SINGLE ENGINE HARNESS PLUG/WIRE-MATING

ISSUES (WHATS UNDER VALVE COVERS IS A MYSTERY)

- INCORRECT ECM/WIRING HARNESS

- WATER INLET PIPING TO WATER PUMP INCORRECT/PLUMBING ISSUES

- MULTIPLE ENGINE ACCESSORIES/SENSORS/MOUNTING ADAPTATION ISSUES
TOTAL LABOR $314.50

TOTAL FOR OPERATION 2 $314.50

3 TOwW TRUCK FROM CUSTOMER LOCATION TO STS.
TOWED TRUCK TG SHOP.
TOTAL LABOR $370.00

TOTAL FOR OPERATION 3 $370.00

4 FINISH ENGINE SWAP. CHECK CAM GEAR AND INJECTORS FOR ECM
COMPATABILITY. SWAP WATER INLET FROM OLD ENGINE TO FIT IN CHASSIS.
INSTALL MANIFOLD FROM OLD ENGINE AND STS REBUILT TURBO.

CHECKED OUT ENGINE - REMOVED BELLY BAR FROM TRUCK. CLEANED QUICK DRAIN
FITTING AND DRAINED OIL. DROPPED PAN FROM ENGINE AND INSPECTED -

CHUNKS OF METAL, ALUMINUM, RUBBER O RINGS, AND PLASTIC FOUND AT BOTTOM
OF PAN. POSSIBLY FROM INJECTORS AND JAKE BRAKES. FOUND OIL WAS SLUDGE.

A 3% SURCHARGE WILL BE APPLIED IF PAYING BY CREDIT CARD.

Terms: Net payable upon receipt. Our finance charge is computed by a single periodic rate of 1 1/2% per month, or 18% annual
percentage rate, Parts ordered on emergency basis are not returnable. ltems received in satisfactory condition.

CUSTOMER: X DATE

Page 1 of 12



sTsdiescl.com : SUSQUEHANNA TRUCK SERVICE, INC.

SERVICE INVOICE NUMBER

Susquehnnnn TRuck SeRuiCE

N17-284-3160 B = 848 LANCASTER PIKE

QUARRYVILLE, PA 17566 SR3510
Tel. : (717) 284-3760 INVOICE DATE
06-23-25
Customer: MASON DIXON CONTRACTORS LLC Ship To:
4566 PO BOX 220
WILLOW STREET, PA 17584 MASON DIXON CONTRACTORS LLC
WILLOW STREET, PA 17584
717 517-8841
Tax ID Date: Tax ID:
YEAR MAKE / MODEL VIN LICENSE MILEAGE AUTH
2007 PETERBILT / 379 1XPSDBEXX7D732522 AG57650 821211M
DEL DATE OPEN DATE / TIME ENGINE MODEL / SERIAL # P.0. NUMBER COMPLETE UNIT/STOCK
02-11-25/ 11:05AM /_SDP14943 04-28-25 7-19
DEL MILEAGE MEMO TRANSMISSION MODELISERIAL # SERVICE
WRITER
/ GNG*GNG
ENGINE HOURS [ 00 |  REEFERHOURS | 0.0 | STBY HOURS | 0.0

CLEANED OIL PAN AND BOLTS. REMOVED L/S CAC PIPING AND INSPECTED
ENGINE INLET FOUND EXTREMELY RUSTY AND DIRT LAYING IN INTAKE. ALSO
FOUND OIL STILL IN CAC AND PIPING FROM TURBO FAILURE. BARRED ENGINE
OVER BY HAND AND VERIFIED MOTOR DOES SPIN. REMOVED PRECOOLER,
INTERSTAGE PIPING, ALL TURBO ELBOWS, BRACKETS, MOUNTING PLATES AND OTL
LINES. INSPECTED TURBOS NEITHER TURBO SPINS AT ALL. REMOVED HP AND
LP TURBOS AND MOUNTING BRACKETS. REMOVED EXHAUST OUTLET PIPING AND
BRACKETS. REMOVED EXHAUST MANIFOLD AND TURBO OIL SUPPLY LINES. MADE UP
JUMPER TUBE FOR OIL SUPPLY FITTINGS SO ENGINE COULD BE STARTED AND
CHECKED FOR OPERATION. REMOVED ENGINE HARNESS AND ECM. REMOVED BOTH
CAMSHAFT SENSORS AND INSPECTED CAM GEAR - FOUND E-MODEL CAM GEAR.
REINSTALLED SENSORS. REMOVED VALVE COVERS. NOTED NO CRANKCASE BREATHER
PIPING OR VENTING ON ENGINE. INSPECTED VALVE TRAIN. FOUND E-MODEL JAKE
HOUSINGS, 3 CAT INJECTORS, 3 AFTERMARKET INJECTORS, BROKEN INJECTOR
HARNESS AND 1 BROKEN STUD OFF INJECTOR SOLENOID. ALSO NOTED
SUBSTANTIAL AMOUNT OF DIRT/DEBRIS IN TOP OF ENGINE. FLUSHED CYLINDER
HEAD AND ALL VALVE TRAIN COMPONENTS. USED BENCH HARNESS AND CONNECTED
TO ECM - OK. INSTALLED GOOD USED ECM AND TESTED ENGINE HARNESS.
CLEANED STARTER CABLES THAT WEREN'T INSTALLED ON STARTER AND ROUTED
INSTALLED. INSTALLED BATTERY CHARGER ON TRUCK. REMOVED AND REPLACED
QOIL FILTER. TRIED TO START - BATTERY POTENTIAL VERY LOW, WONT HOLD
CHARGE. USED 2 JUMP PACKS ON STARTER AND BATTERIES - ENGINE CRANKS
EXTREMELY HARD, LOSS OF COMPRESSION IN 1 CYLINDER AND WILL NOT START.
MONITORED ECM AND VERIFIED ECM SEEING ENGINE SPEED AND OIL PRESSURE.
ENGINE NEEDS DISASSEMBLED FOR FURTHER DIAG.

DRAINED OIL IN CLEAN BUCKETS. REMOVED OIL PAN, PICK UP TUBE AND BLOCK
STIFFENER PLATE. RAN A MAGNET THROUGH OIL PAN AND FOUND METAL PIECES.
LOOKED QOVER PIECES AND FOUND THE MATCH GEAR RETAINER PLATE FROM FRONT
OF ENGINE. UNABLE TO SEE ALL GEAR RETAINER PLATES WITH OUT REMOVING
FRONT STRUCTURE. REMOVED #2, #4 AND #6 MAIN CAPS. (CRANK LOOKS GOOD).
REMOVED REST OF MAIN CAPS AND ROD CAPS AND INSPECTED CRANK, CRANK
LOOKED GOOD. NOTICED #7 MAIN CAP DIDNT WANT TO STAY SEATED IN BLOCK
AFTER TAPPING IN WITH RUBBER MALLET. STARTED REMOVING HEAD. REMOVED
FUEL FILTER HOUSING. LEANED HOOD FRONT, UNBOLTED RAD SUPPORT TO PULL
RAD FRONT. REMOVED BELTS AND ACCESSORY BRACKETS, FAN AND FAN HUB TO
ACCESS PEANUT COVER BOLTS. REMOVED A/C LINES, FAN HUB AIR SUPPLY AND
HARNESS. REMOVED GROUNDS FROM HEAD AND FUEL RETURN LINE. REMOVED UPPER
AND LOWER VALVE COVERS. REMOVED ENGINE BRAKE HOUSING, ROCKER SHAFTS,
PEANUT COVER, CAM GEAR AND HEAD BOLTS. PULLED HEAD. #4 CYLINDER HAD A

A 3% SURCHARGE WILL BE APPLIED IF PAYING BY CREDIT CARD.

Terms: Net payable upon receipt. Our finance charge is computed by a single periodic rate of 1 1/2% per month, or 18% annual
percentage rate. Parts ordered on emergency basis are not returnable. Iltems received in satisfactory condition.

CUSTOMER: X DATE

Page 2 of 12



sTsdiescl.com : SUSQUEHANNA TRUCK SERVICE, INC.

SERVICE INVOICE NUMBER

susquehannr Truck Seruice

N1-284-3160 L 848 LANCASTER PIKE

QUARRYVILLE, PA 17566 SR3510
Tel. : (717) 284-3760 INVOICE DATE
06-23-25
Customer: MASON DIXON CONTRACTORS LLC Ship To:
4566 PO BOX 220
WILLOW STREET, PA 17584 MASON DIXON CONTRACTORS LLC
WILLOW STREET, PA 17584
717 517-8841
Tax ID Date: Tax ID:
YEAR MAKE / MODEL VIN LICENSE MILEAGE AUTH
2007 PETERBILT / 378 1XP5SDBEXX7D732522 AG57650 821211M
DEL DATE OPEN DATE / TIME ENGINE MODEL / SERIAL # P.0. NUMBER COMPLETE UNIT/ISTOCK
02-11-25/ 11:05AM /_SDP14943 04-28-25 7-19
DEL MILEAGE MEMO TRANSMISSION MODEL/SERIAL # SERVICE
WRITER
! GNG'GNG
ENGINE HOURS [00 [ REEFERHOURS | 0.0 | STBY HOURS | 0.0

LOT OF RUST BUILD UP LIKE IT GOT WATER OR MOISTURE IN IT AND THE
ENGINE SAT FOR A WHILE. WIRE WHEELED CARBON/RUST BUILD UP AT TOP OF
LINER. REMOVED ALL PISTONS AND INSPECTED. REMOVED LINERS. CLEANED
DECK, WIRE WHEELED AND SANDED. CLEANED BLOCK AND INSPECTED WATER
HOLES. RECOMMEND INSERTING AELL WATER HOLES. WIRE WHEELED AND CLEAN
UPPER AND LOWER LINER BORES. REMOVED RADIATOR. REMOVED FRONT COVER,
WATER PUMP AND OIL COOLER INLET. REMOVED POWER STEERING PUMP AND
BRACKET TO FRONT COVER, AIR COMPRESSOR, DAMPER AND ALL BOLTS HOLDING
FRONT COVER ON. FRONT COVER WAS SEIZED TIGHT ON THE DOWEL PINS AND
TOOK A WHILE TO GET BROKE LOOSE. INSPECTED FOR BROKEN GEAR RETAINER
PLATE. NO BROKEN OR DAMAGED PLATE LOCATED. SUSPECT PIECES ARE FROM
PREVIOUS FAILURE. REMOVED GEARS AND STUB SHAFTS. REMOVED FRONT
STRUCTURE BACK PLATE. CLEANED FRONT OF BLOCK AND BLEW OUT ALL OIL
GALLEY HOLES. CLEANED CRANK FROM RUST AND SEAL SURFACE. REMOVED OIL
FILTER HOUSING AND OIL COOLER. CLEANED PASSENGER SIDE OF BLOCK, TO
PREP FOR PAINT. CLEANED FRONT STRUCTURE, VALVE COVERS, RISER, MOTOR
MOUNT AND FRONT COVER. DEGREASED AND POWER WASHED. REPLACED FRONT
STRUCTURE THROUGH STUDS AND SEALS. WIRE WHEELED AND CLEANED GASKET OFF
FRONT COVER. CLEANED AND WIRE WHEELED DRIVER SIDE OF BLOCK. CLEANED
AND TAPPED HEAD BOLT HOLES. STRIPPED HEAD TO SEND TO MACHINE SHOP.
REBUSHED BULL GEAR, IDLER GEAR AND ADJUSTABLE IDLER CAM GEAR. REMOVED
PARTS OFF OLD ENGINE NEEDED FOR ENGINE OVERHAUL. MACHINED COUNTER
BORES. MACHINED AND INSERTED ALL WATER HOLES IN DECK. REMOVED CAB
MOUNT BOLTS AND RAISED CAB FOR ACCESS TO FOUR REAR MOST WATER HOLES IN
DECK. SET CAB BACK DOWN AFTER INSERTING AND REINSTALLED BOLTS.
INSTALLED FRONT STRUCTURE PLATE AND BULL GEAR STUB SHAFT. PINNED
ENGINE AND INSTALLED FRONT GEAR TRAIN STUB SHAFTS AND GEARS. CLEANED
OIL PAN AND PAINTED. INSTALLED FRONT STRUCTURE COVER, WATER PUMP, FUEL
PUMP, POWER STEERING ADAPTER AND QIL FILL TUBE. REMOVED OIL COOLER AND
OIL FILTER HOUSING ON 6NZ IN PARKING LOT TO USE ON ENGINE TO MATCH
OTHER COMPONENTS. OIL COOLER HOUSINGS COFF OF ENGINE IN TRUCK AND PARTS
ENGINES BOTH HAD VERY ERRODED SEALING SURFACES.

POLISHED ROD AND MAIN JOURNALS INSTALLED MAIN BEARINGS AND MAIN CAPS.
BENZOENED #1 LOWER LINER BORE AREA DUE TO PITTING. INSTALLED LINERS,
PISTONS AND CONNECTING RODS. CLEANED WIRE WHEELED FITTINGS/PLUGS FOR
HEAD. INSTALLED REAR CAM CAP WITH NEW O RING. INSTALLED REAR LIFTING
BRACKET AND RETURN FUEL LINE. INSTALLED CYLINDER HEAD WITH NEW SPACER
PLATE AND HEADGASKET. INSTALLED NEW SPRINGS AND PLUNGERS IN OIL FILTER

A 3% SURCHARGE WILL BE APPLIED If PAYING BY CREDIT CARD.

Terms: Net payable upon receipt. Our finance charge is computed by a single periodic rate of 1 1/2% per month, or 18% annual
percentage rate. Parts ordered on emergency basis are not returnable, ltems received in satisfactory condition.

CUSTOMER: X DATE

Page 3 of 12



sTsdieselcam - SUSQUEHANNA TRUCK SERVICE, INC.

Susquehrnnr Tauck SERUICE

SERVICE INVOICE NUMBER

M1-284-3150 b 848 LANCASTER PIKE
QUARRYVILLE, PA 17566 SR3510
Tel. : (717) 284-3760 INVOICE DATE
06-23-25
Customer: MASON DIXON CONTRACTORS LLC Ship To:
4566 PO BOX 220
WILLOW STREET, PA 17584 MASON DIXON CONTRACTORS LLC
WILLOW STREET, PA 17584
717 517-8841
Tax ID Date: Tax ID:
YEAR MAKE / MODEL VIN LICENSE MILEAGE AUTH
2007 PETERBILT / 379 1XP5SDBEXX7D732522 AGh7650 821211M
DEL DATE OPEN DATE / TIME ENGINE MODEL / SERIAL # P.O. NUMBER COMPLETE UNIT/STOCK
02-11-25/ 11:05AM [ SDP14943 04-28-25 7-19
DEL MILEAGE MEMO TRANSMISSION MODELISERIAL # SERVICE
WRITER
/ GNG'GNG
ENGINE HOURS | 0.0 | REEFERHOURS | 0.0 | STBY HOURS | 00

ABS CABLE AND AIR LINE TO PASSENGER SIDE BRAKES WERE SMASHED (MOST
LIKELY FROM ENGINE INSTALL). REPLACED BRAKE AIR LINE AND ABS HARNESS
TO PASSENGER SIDE STEER. INSTALLED CAMSHAFT, THRUST ADAPTER AND PLATE.

INSTALLED CAM GEAR AND INJECTORS. REMOVED AND REPLACED INJECTOR
SOLENOID ON DAMAGED INJECTOR WITH GOOD USED SOLENOID. SET TIMING AND
CAM GEAR BACK LASH. INSTALLED ROCKER ASSEMBLIES AND ENGINE BRAKES.
ADJUSTED VALVES, INJECTORS AND ENGINE BRAKES. INSTALLED FUEL AND
COOLANT CROSS OVER HARD LINES. RAN/REROUTED COOLANT LINES TO OIL
COOLER HAD TO RE ROUTE DUE TO CONVERTING THE OIL COOLER TO THE OLDER
STYLER COOLER AND BONNETS. REPINNED INJECTOR HARNESS TO MATCH ENGINE
BRAKE SOLENOIDS. INSTALLED PEANUT COVER, VALVE COVER BASE AND VALVE
COVERS WITH BREATHER PROVISION PRESENT. INSTALLED GOOD USED ENGINE
HARNESS TO MATCHE ECM. INSTALLED ROAD DRAFT TUBE. TRANSFERRED FAN HUB
STUDS FROM OLD ENGINE TO NEWER ENGINE. INSTALLED FAN HUB AND DAMPER.
FOUND ENGINE ACCESSORY BRACKET WORN AND DAMAGED. INSTALLED A/C
COMPRESSOR, ALTERNATOR, TENSIONERS AND PULLEYS AND BELTS. INSTALLED
EXHAUST MANIFOLD HARDWARE, MANIFOLD AND TURBO. REPAIRED COOLANT
MANIFOLD IN FRAME RAIL THAT HAD A BROKEN CLAMP. ROUTED EXHAUST PIPING,
ADDED SPACERS UNDER 5" U BOLT STYLE CLAMP TO GET ELBOW AWAY FROM LEAF
SPRING. REMOVED AND REPLACED CHARGE AIR COOLER (OLD COOLER HAD
EXCESSIVE AMOUNT OF OIL AND DEBRIS FROM PREVIOUS TURBO FAILURE)
INSTALLED RADIATOR, CAC AND INTAKE PIPING. FILLED WITH OIL AND
COOLANT. REPLACED AIR, OIL AND FUEL FILTERS. STARTED AND RAN ENGINE,
OK. CHECKED FOR LEAKS, OK. ATTEMPTED TO MOVE TRUCK AND FOUND CLUTCH
WILL NOT DISENGAGE EVEN WITH PEDAL TO FLOOR. DROVE TRUCK BACK AND
FORTH WITH CLUTCH DEPRESSED FULLY ATTEMPTING TO BREAK CLUTCH FREE WITH
NO SUCCESS. AIR HAMMERED PRESSURE PLATE WITH CLUTCH PEDAL DEPRESSED
AND GOT CLUTCH BISC TO BREAK FREE OF FLYWHEEL. CHECKED CLUTCH
OPERATION WHILE DRIVING, CLUTCH SEEMS OK.

PLACED ON DYNO, STRAPPED DOWN AND CONNECTED ALL LEADS. CHECKED FUEL
PRESSURE - FOUND 300 PSI AT IDLE. REMOVED FUEL RETURN CHECK VALVE
~-FOUND FULL OF OLD INJECTOR O-RING PIECES. FLUSHED OUT FUEL RETURN
LINE/MANIFOLD. REMOVED AND REPLACED FUEL RETURN CHECK VALVE. CHECKED
FUEL PRESSURE - 200 PSI AT IDLE. REMOVED SPRING KIT FROM FUEL TRANSFER
PUMP - FOUND EXTRA HEAVY, NOT OEM SPRING INSTALLED INSIDE TRANSFER
PUMP. INSTALLED CATERPILLAR HP SPRING KIT. CHECKED FUEL PRESSURE 95
PSI AT IDLE. CLEARED ALL CODES. WARMED UP ENGINE AND BROKE IN.
ADJUSTED ECM FOR SAFE POWER LEVEL. MADE POWER RUNS. UPON RETURNING TO
IDLE, CEL CAME ON. FOUND ACTIVE CODE FOR CAM/CRANK POSITIONS. REMOVED

A 3% SURCHARGE WILL BE APPLIED IF PAYING BY CREDIT CARD.

Terms: Net payable upon receipt. Our finance charge is computed by a single periodic rate of 1 1/2% per month, or 18% annual
percentage rate. Parts ordered on emergency basis are not returnable. Items received in satisfactory condition.

CUSTOMER: X____ DATE

Page 4 of 12



sTsdiesclcom SUSQUEHANNA TRUCK SERVICE, INC.

SERVICE INVOICE NUMBER

SusguehranA TRUCK SERuICE

T11-284-3150 e — 848 LANCASTER PIKE

QUARRYVILLE, PA 17566 SR3510
Tel. : (717) 284-3760 INVOICE DATE
06-23-25
Customer: MASON DIXON CONTRACTORS LLC Ship To:
4566 PO BOX 220
WILLOW STREET, PA 17584 MASON DIXON CONTRACTORS LLC
WILLOW STREET, PA 17584
717 517-8841
Tax ID Date: Tax ID:
YEAR MAKE / MODEL VIN LICENSE MILEAGE AUTH
2007 PETERBILT / 379 1XP5DBEXX7D732522 AG57650 821211M
DEL DATE OPEN DATE | TIME ENGINE MODEL / SERIAL # P.0. NUMBER COMPLETE UNIT/STOCK
02-11-25/ 11:05AM /| SDP14943 04-28-25 7-19
DEL MILEAGE MEMO TRANSMISSION MODEL/SERIAL # SERVICE
WRITER
/ GNG*GNG
ENGINE HOURS [ 00 | REEFERHOURS | 0.0 | STBY HOURS | 0.0
CAM SENSOR - INCORRECT PART NUMBER. REMOVED AND REPLACED CAM SENSOR
WITH CORRECT ONE, WARMED UP ENGINE AND MADE POWER RUNS TIMING LIGHT
CAME BACK ON. LOOSENED FAN HUB. REMOVED PEANUT COVER AND PINNED
ENGINE. MEASURED CAM GEAR BACKLASH - .015". TIMING MARK STRAIGHT UP.
REINSTALLED PEANUT COVER AND TIGHTENED FAN HUB. TRIED FLASHING IN
MULTIPLE DIFFERENT TIMING CALIBRATIONS TO CUSTOMER SUPPLIED ECM
-TIMING LIGHT STILL COMING ON AT OPERATING TEMP. LOOSENED FAN HUB AND
REMOVED PEANUT COVER. PINNED ENGINE. REMOVED IDLER GEAR. MADE MULTIPLE
ADJUSTMENTS TO TIMING GEAR BACKLASH UNTIL CAM GEAR WAS SLIGHTLY
ADVANCED WITH .012" GEAR BACKLASH. CLEANED ALL HARDWARE, APPLIED
LOCTITE AND TORQUED. REINSTALLED PEANUT COVER AND FAN HUB. CHECKED
WIRING DIAGRAM AGAINST CURRENT JAKE WIRING AND VERIFIED CORRECT WIRING
FOR LOW/MEDIUM/HIGH. CHECKED JAKE SWITCH INTERACTION - ALL OK.
REINSTALLED VALVE COVERS AND ECM PLUG. CLEARED ALL CODES. WARMED UP
ENGINE AND MADE POWER RUNS. RAN AT VARYING LOADS AND CONFIRMED CODE
FOR TIMING SENSORS DOES NOT BECOME ACTIVE. REMOVED ALL LEADS, REMOVED
FROM DYNO. ROAD TESTED - OK. CUSTOMER AWARE ECM HAS BAD ENGINE FAN
OUTPUT CAUSING ENGINE FAN TO STAY ON CONSTANTLY. S56HP/1964TQ FLYWHEEL
WITH ENGINE FAN ON. 123 DEGREES MAX INTAKE AIR TEMP (70 DEGREES
AMBIENT), 33 PSI MAX BOOST, 102 PSI MIN FUEL PRESSURE AT 1250 RPM'S,
830 DEGREES MAX ON PYRO AT 1250 RPM'S,
TOTAL LABOR $22,050.00
TOTAL PARTS $24,664.35
TOTAL SUBLET PARTS $623.51
TOTAL SUBLET LABOR $1,955.00
TOTAL FOR OPERATION 4 $49,292.86
6 80038100 BOLT 3/8X1 USS GR. 8 $3.24
6 30Lw038 WASHER LOCK 3/8 $0.96
3 ZEP PARTS CLEANER $25.83
1 1RrR1808 FILTER OIL $46.51
1 1rR0749 FILTER FUEL CAT $29.18
1 FS1000FLG FILTER FUEL(10 MICRON) $22.95
SHO7C 1 35010 SET SS STUD(CAT) $240.00
SHO7C 1 36000 SPACER SET STAINLESS $220.00
1 14969880000RMAN TURBO REMAN $1,200.00
A3 1 1685248 GASKET OIL PAN(C15) $343.25
1 ZEp PARTS CLEANER $8.61

A 3% SURCHARGE WILL BE APPLIED IF PAYING BY CREDIT CARD.

Terms: Net payable upon receipt. Our finance charge is computed by a single periodic rate of 1 1/2% per month, or 18% annual
percentage rate. Parts ordered on emergency basis are not returnable. Items received in satisfactory condition.

CUSTOMER: X DATE

Page S of 12



sTsdiesclcon . SUSQUEHANNA TRUCK SERVICE, INC.

Susquehannn TAuck SeAvice

SERVICE INVOICE NUMBER

N 1-284-3160 i 848 LANCASTER PIKE
QUARRYVILLE, PA 17566 SR3510
Tel. ; (717) 284-3760 INVOICE DATE
06-23-25
Customer: MASON DIXON CONTRACTORS LLC Ship To:
4566 PO BOX 220
WILLOW STREET, PA 17584 MASON DIXON CONTRACTORS LLC
WILLOW STREET, PA 17584
717 517-8841
Tax ID Date: Tax ID:
YEAR MAKE { MODEL VIN LICENSE MILEAGE AUTH
2007 PETERBILT / 379 1XP5DBEXX7D732522 AG57650 821211M
DEL DATE OPEN DATE ! TIME ENGINE MODEL / SERIAL # P.0. NUMBER COMPLETE UNITISTOCK
02-11-25/ 11:05AM | SDP14943 04-28-25 7-19
DEL MILEAGE MEMO TRANSMISSION MODEL/SERIAL # SERVICE
WRITER
/ GNG*GNG
ENGINE HOURS [ 00 | REEFERHOURS | 0.0 | STBY HOURS | 0.0
40 15w40-BULK OIL ROTELLA 15Ww40 BULK $220.00
1 GAT-G25230-0808 FITTING HYD FLAT FACE $19.04
1 GAT-G25239-0808 FITTING HYD FLAT FACE $27.18
i 85982 HOSE OIL AIR #8 PER FT.300DEG $15.99
2 80NO12 NUT 1/2 USS GR. 8 $0.92
1 3/16-Fw WASHER FENDER $0.07
1 ZEP PARTS CLEANER $8.61
1 EBl DEGREASER ENGINE $7.72
1 ER1 DEGREASER ENGINE $7.72
1 1018468 BEARING $60.60
1 1304698 SLEEVE BUSHING $56.46
1 1317123 BEARING IDLER GEAR $55.62
SHO2B 1 2341904 KIT FRONT STRUCTURE $665.17
2 7481 ROLOC CLEANING DISC $3.94
1 8101 CLEANER CARB/GUM CUTTER $5.94
1  ZEP-45 PENETRATING SPRAY $20.83
WL6C 1 0rR9449 PUMP OIL $836.96
WL6C 1 20R9847 WATER PUMP{10R8660) $959.99
B6I 6 2764637 NOZZLE PISTON COOLING $850.98
A3 1 4553839 VALVE COVER W/BREATHER $217.49
A3 1 4256526 HARNESS INJECTOR $308.12
DOOR?2 1 606114 CAC PB20B/PET17703ED $1,100.00
24 FIS5410 INSERT WATER CAT $122.88
1 614421 PLATE CAT HEAD C15 .338 $452.26
1 2271204 GASKET SPACER PLATE $100.55
1 614362 SHIM LINER .03433071 $130.99
1 zEp PARTS CLEANER $8.61
1 700-99-307 PAINT GLOSS BLACK $13.21
1 51813PTX SEALANT $22.89
2 5000196 PAINT CAT YELLOW $47.16
2 4589582 CAT PRIMER PAINT $35.60
3 2284947 0'RING $21.87
1 B1l01 CLEANER CARB/GUM CUTTER $5.94
WL6D 1 1330125CAT COOLER OIL $636.77
1 1891814 KIT OIL COOLER SEAL $274.56
B5I 1 1063544 ELBOW TURBO DRAIN $129.01
1  6V5266 O'RING TURBO LINE $14.27
1 1142687 O'RING OIL LINE $6.72
2 80038214 BOLT 3/8%21/4 USS GR 8 $2.60
WALL 2 81Fw038 WASHER FLAT 3/8 SAE GR. 8 $0.52

A 3% SURCHARGE WILL BE APPLIED IF PAYING BY CREDIT CARD.

Terms: Net payable upon receipt. Our finance charge is computed by a single periodic rate of 1 1/2% per month, or 18% annual
percentage rate. Parts ordered on emergency basis are not returnable. Items received in satisfactory condition.

CUSTOMER: X, DATE

Page 6 of 12



sTsdicsel.cam SUSQUEHANNA TRUCK SERVICE, INC.

SERVICE INVOICE NUMBER

Susquehannr Truck SeAvice

NI-284-3160 ; 848 LANCASTER PIKE
QUARRYVILLE, PA 17566 5R3510
Tel. : (717) 284-3760 INVOICE DATE
06-23-25
Customer: MASON DIXON CONTRACTORS LLC Ship To:
4566 PO BOX 220
WILLOW STREET, PA 17564 MASON DIXON CONTRACTORS LLC
WILLOW STREET, PA 17584
717 517-8841
Tax ID Date: Tax ID:
YEAR MAKE [ MODEL VIN LICENSE MILEAGE AUTH
2007 PETERBILT / 379 1XP5DBEXX7D732622 AG57650 821211M
DEL DATE OPEN DATE / TIME ENGINE MODEL / SERIAL # P.O. NUMBER COMPLETE UNIT/ISTOCK
02-11-25/ 11:05AM / SDP14943 04-28-25 7-19
DEL MILEAGE MEMO TRANSMISSION MODEL/SERIAL # SERVICE
WRITER
/ GNG'GNG
ENGINE HOURS [ 00 |  REEFERHOURS | 0.0 | STBY HOURS | 0.0
1  4N0699 GASKET $2.34
2 07447 PAD SCOTCH-BRITE $3.58
1 zep PARTS CLEANER $8.08
2 5089 BRAKE CLEAN $21.04
4 2385080 ORING DRAIN PLUG $28.80
1 15772 O'RING HYD $0.59
1 ZEP PARTS CLEANER $8.08
1 07447 PAD SCOTCH-BRITE $1.79
1 105 LUBRIPLATE ASSM LUBE $18.29
2 7481 ROLOC CLEANING DISC $3.94
2 7480 ROLOC CLEANING DISC $3.94
2 ZEP PARTS CLEANER $16.16
2 5H1504 WASHER HEAD BOLT $4.06
1 51813PTX SEALANT $22.89
1 5H1504 WASHER HEAD BOLT $2.03
BOA 1 1241855 BOLT HEAD(SHORT) $24.25
1 SH1504 WASHER HEAD BOLT $2.03
BbA 1 1241855 BOLT HEAD(SHORT) $24.25
6 0313185 BOLT CAMSHAFT GEAR $163.38
6 8s9191 BOLT INJECTOR(GRADE 9) $26.58
1 4589582 CAT PRIMER PAINT $17.80
2 ZEP PARTS CLEANER $16.16
A3 1 1761363 BASE OIL FILTER $369.55
2 4N8150 SPRING RELIEF OIL $26.72
2 3929208 PLUNGER RELIEF OIL $73.50
2 2385084 ORING PLUG $23.30
1 80038314 BOLT 3/8X31/4 usS GR. 8 $0.90
1 121-6 FITTING 3/8 PIPE PLUG $2.36
PES719.1 1 2390582 BRACKET $1,098.89
1 R955341 SENSOR ABS $72.13
1 HES987 HOSE BRAKE 25(26-03425-022) $39.23
12 91.8925 VALVE COVER BOLT B MODEL $3.84
1 24200PTX THREADLOCKER BLUE $7.96
2 ZEP PARTS CLEANER $16.16
2 5900196 PAINT CAT YELLOW $47.16
1 TA-29 SEALANT GREY RTV $8.56
6 7E6508 CAP INJECTOR $75.24
1 3824514 PAINT CUMMINS BLACK $29.16
2 BRZ-9236 CLAMP SILICONE HOSE $3.26
1 1262702 GASKET TURBO LINE $14.54

A3% SURCHARGE WILL BE APPLIED IF PAYING BY CREDIT CARD.

Terms: Net payable upon receipt. Our finance charge is computed by a single periodic rate of 1 1/2% per month, or 18% annual
percentage rate. Parts ordered on emergency basis are not returnable. Items received in satisfactory condition.

CUSTOMER: X DATE

Page 7 of 12



srsdiesclcam i SUSQUEHANNA TRUCK SERVICE, INC.

Susquehannnr Tauck SeRvice

SERVICE INVOICE NUMBER

‘h1-284-37160 el 848 LANCASTER PIKE
QUARRYVILLE, PA 17566 SR3510
Tel. : (717) 284-3760 INVOICE DATE
06-23-25
Customer: MASON DIXON CONTRACTORS LLC Ship To
4566 PO BOX 220
WILLOW STREET, PA 17584 MASON DIXON CONTRACTORS LLC
WILLOW STREET, PA 17584
717 517-8841
Tax ID Date: Tax 1D:
YEAR MAKE { MODEL VIN "~ LICENSE MILEAGE AUTH
2007 PETERBILT / 379 1XP5DBEXX7D732522 AG57650 821211M
DEL DATE OPEN DATE / TIME ENGINE MODEL / SERIAL # P.0. NUMBER COMPLETE UNITISTOCK
02-11-25/ 11:05AM | SDP14943 04-28-25 7-19
DEL MILEAGE MEMO TRANSMISSION MODEL/SERIAL # SERVICE
WRITER
| / GNG*GNG
ENGINE HOURS | 0.0 [ REEFERHOURS | 0.0 | STBY HOURS { 0.0
1 1986068 GASKET $13.96
1  4988280cum GASKET POWER STEERING $5.61
1 154295 GASKET TURBO MTG T6 $11.84
1  Auv-3957 PLUG CUP EXPANSION 3/4 $0.63
2 80038114 BOLT 3/8x11/4 USS GR. 8 $1.22
2 81Fw038 WASHER FLAT 3/8 SAE GR. 8 $0.16
1 2109246 0'RING $12.55
2 80038114 BOLT 3/8X11/4 USS GR. 8 $1.22
2 80LW038 WASHER LOCK 3/8 $0.30
2 81FW038 WASHER FLAT 3/8 SAE GR. 8 $0.16
1 1993212 LINE TURBO FEED $111.46
1 1367226 0'RING $6.75
1 2233505 GASKET AIR COMPRESSOR $21.81
10 wrTlSw WIRE TIE 15 WIDE $5.30
3 3669748 KIT IPR & IVA PIGTAIL $123.21
1 ZEp PARTS CLEANER $8.08
1 1016596 HOSE COMPRESSOR $48.74
2  GAT-G25180-0606 FITTING HYDRAULIC 90 $70.12
2 85981 HOSE OIL AIR #6 PER FT.300DEG $29.08
3 5-030 LOOM 3/4 BY FT. $1.32
5 5P5678 GASKET V/CVR(6295774) $111.90
1 2644297 SENSOR $70.91
1 2385080 ORING DRAIN PLUG $7.20
2 BRZ-9210 CLAMP SILICONE HOSE $2.76
PE8793.1 1 1375636 DRAIN TUBE $282.19
B6D 1 1946724 SENSOR AIR INLET PRESSURE $254.06
1 vL2443 VALVE PETE WATER $44.71
2 1712-128 FITTING HOSE NIPPLE $26.10
24  HE3755 HOSE HTR 3/4 SIL(INCH) $20.88
1 5-032 LOOM 1 BY FT. $0.60
1 6v5048 O'RING BOOST SENSOR $5.21
1 GAT-G25175-0606 FITTING HYDRAULIC $32.27
1 GAT-G25180-0606 FITTING HYDRAULIC 90 $35.06
2 85981 HOSE OIL AIR #6 PER FT.300DEG $29.08
2 5-030 LOOM 3/4 BY FT. $0.88
1 10604 CLAMP INSULATED 7/8 X 3/8 $2.18
1 80038100 BOLT 3/8x1 USS GR. 8 $0.54
1 30Lw038 WASHER LOCK 3/8 $0.15
1 80Fw038 WASHER FLAT 3/8 USS GR. 8 $0.16
1 2769507 HOSE COMPRESSOR $31.98

A 3% SURCHARGE WILL BE APPLIED IF PAYING BY C-F-!EDIT CARD.

Terms: Net payable upon receipt. Our finance charge is computed by a single periodic rate of 1 1/2% per month, or 18% annual
percentage rate. Parts ordered on emergency basis are not returnable. Items received in satisfactory condition.

CUSTOMER: X DATE

Page 8 of 12




sTsdiesclcam

SUSQUEHANNA TRUCK SERVICE, INC.
848 LANCASTER PIKE

SERVICE INVOICE NUMBER

Susquehanna Tauck Seruice
111-284-37160

QUARRYVILLE, PA 17566 SR3510
Tel. : (717) 284-3760 INVOICE DATE
06-23-25
Customer: MASON DIXON CONTRACTORS LLC Ship To:
4566 PO BOX 220
WILLOW STREET, PA 17584 MASON DIXON CONTRACTORS LLC
WILLOW STREET, PA 17584
717 517-8841
Tax ID Date: Tax ID:
YEAR MAKE { MODEL VIN —— LICENSE MILEAGE AUTH
2007 PETERBILT / 379 1XP5DBEXX7D732522 AG57650 821211M
DEL DATE OPEN DATE / TIME ENGINE MODEL / SERIAL # P.0. NUMBER COMPLETE UNITISTOCK
02-11-25/ 11:05AM | SDP14943 04-28-25 7-19
DEL MILEAGE MEMO TRANSMISSION MODEL/SERIAL # SERVICE
WRITER
/ GNG*GNG
ENGINE HOURS | 0.0 | REEFERHOURS | 0.0 | STBY HOURS | 0.0
2 BRZ-9210 CLAMP SILICONE HOSE $2.76
1 81058112 BOLT 5/8X11/2 SAE GR. 8 $3.04
PES8C0.1 1 2078128 TUBE BREATHER $52.88
1 30N0O38 NUT 3/8 USS GR. 8 $0.17
10 WT15w WIRE TIE 15 WIDE $5.30
10 wT8 WIRE TIE 8 $1.10
6 WT8 WIRE TIE 8 $0.66
2 DSWS4 MOUNT ZIP TIE $6.02
6 wT8 WIRE TIE 8 $0.66
1 K121039HD BELT $103.00
1 K060525HD BELT $42 .86
2 X007785-STS CLAMP PREFORMED 5" STAINLESS $25.58
1 EP50EL30111A PIPE EXHAUST LOWER 90 $156.73
1 P206607 CLAMP TURBO § $57.32
4 13-03096 ISOLATOR CAC $133.92
2  Twr-20 WIRE TIE MOUNTABLE $9.70
1 80014034 BOLT 1/4X3/4 uUSS GR. 8 $0.22
2 81Fw014 WASHER FLAT 1/4 SAE GR. 8 $0.14
1 80LNO14 NUT LOCK 1/4 USS GR. 8 $0.10
1 17589 CLAMP INSULATED 2 X 3/8 $3.09
1 80516100 BOLT 5/16X1 USS GR. 8 $0.40
1 80FWS516 WASHER FLAT 5/16 USS GR. 8 $0.22
1 81Fw516 WASHER FLAT 5/16 SAE GR. 8 $0.06
1 80LNS516 NUT LOCK 5/16 USS GR. 8 $0.14
1 PB-13002 PIPE TURBO $183.07
1 Zep PARTS CLEANER $8.08
2 HE9622 HOSE CAC $72.02
4 B9224-0406 CLAMP CAC HOSE $36.92
1 3000232 CLAMP EXHAUST 5 $16.05
1 5900196 PAINT CAT YELLOW $23.58
1 80FW516 WASHER FLAT 5/16 USS GR. 8 $0.22
1 80LN516 NUT LOCK 5/16 USS GR. 8 $0.14
1 10606 CLAMP INSULATED 1-1/4 X 3/8 $2.63
1 80516100 BOLT 5/16X1 USS GR. 8 $0.40
2 81FW516 WASHER FLAT 5/16 SAE GR. 8 $0.12
1 80LNS16 NUT LOCK 5/16 USS GR. 8 $0.14
12 EF50300S1 PIPE EXHAUST FLEX S5 BY INCH $29.40
1 x004484 CLAMP BAND 5 STAINLESS $21.21
1 TOM-5406-P-4 FITTING 1/4 PIPE PLUG STEEL $0.60
PE8803.1 1 1063942 BLOCK $156.13

A 3% SURCHARGi:' WILL BE APPLIED IF PAYING BY CREDIT CARD.

Terms: Net payable upon receipt. Our finance charge is computed by a single periodic rate of 1 1/2% per month, or 18% annual
percentage rate. Parts ordered on emergency basis are not returnable. Items received in satisfactory condition.

CUSTOMER: X

Page 9 of 12

DATE




sTsdicselcom SUSQUEHANNA TRUCK SERVICE, INC.

SERVICE INVOICE NUMBER

Susguehrnnr TRuck SERuicE

MI-284-3160 Lt Sl 848 LANCASTER PIKE
QUARRYVILLE, PA 17566 SR3510
Tel. : (717} 284-3760 INVOICE DATE
06-23-25
Customer: MASON DIXON CONTRACTORS LLC Ship To:
4566 PO BOX 220
WILLOW STREET, PA 17584 MASON DIXON CONTRACTORS LLC
WILLOW STREET, PA 17584
717 517-8841
Tax ID Date: Tax ID:
YEAR MAKE / MODEL VIN LICENSE MILEAGE AUTH
2007 PETERBILT / 379 1XP5DBEXX70732522 AG57650 821211M
DEL DATE OPEN DATE I/ TIME ENGINE MODEL / SERIAL # P.0. NUMBER COMPLETE UNIT/STOCK
02-11-25/ 11:05AM | SDP14943 04-28-25 7-19
DEL MILEAGE MEMO TRANSMISSION MODEL/SERIAL # SERVICE
WRITER
! GNG*GNG
ENGINE HOURS [ 0.0 [ REEFERHOURS | 0.0 [ STBY HOURS | - 0.0
2 07-02552 BUSHING RADIATOR SUPPORT $28.22
2 05-09057 WASHER PETE MOTOR MOUNT $25.92
1  80LNO3S NUT LOCK 3/8 USS GR. 8 $0.22
2 CT-300-L-SS CLAMP HOSE CONSTANT TORQUE $16.24
2 10601 CLAMP INSULATED 1/2 X 3/8 $3.26
1 16-4206 O'RING #6 GREEN $0.40
2 P181186 FILTER AIR $298.12
1 ZEP PARTS CLEANER $8.08
1 1090072 O'RING OIL LINE $10.24
1 1090078 O'RING OIL LINE $9.19
2 16-4208 A/C ORING #8 $0.76
1 F31-6063 ACCUMULATOR $133.11
1 16-4210 O'RING #10 A/C $0.48
P 16-4212 O'RING #12 A/C $1.02
2 TwT-20 WIRE TIE MOUNTABLE $9.70
10 WT15w WIRE TIE 15 WIDE $5.30
3 R134A FREON $84.78
2 SH7704 O'RING AIR INTAKE $34.18
1  4150ATC SCHRADER VALVE $6.85
1 62032 CLAMP HOSE $0.73
1 90-N-038 NUT 3/8 STAINLESS USS $0.22
1 7238-12 PLUG ORING $7.32
40 15w40-BULK OIL ROTELLA 15w40 BULK $220.00
6 2431159 BOLT VALVE COVER $69.90
2 BRZ-9216 CLAMP $2.84
3 5-032 LOOM 1 BY FT. $1.80
2  Twr-20 WIRE TIE MOUNTABLE $9.70
4  CT-350-L-SS CLAMP HOSE CONSTANT TORQUE $32.88
2 BRZ-HTM700 CLAMP $8.28
2 D1029-8701 HOSE CAC $235.98
4 B9224-0406 CLAMP CAC HOSE $36.92
1 TOM-5502-12 FITTING STREET L 90 STEEL $9.72
1 14-01661 SHEILD HEAT 5 $43.35
1 62096 CLAMP HOSE $1.54
1 7481 ROLOC CLEANING DISC $1.97
2 BRZ-9216 CLAMP $2.84
4 HES420 HOSE HEATER 1 $31.60
4 WT15wW WIRE TIE 15 WIDE $2.12
1 15w40-BULK OIL ROTELLA 15w40 BULK $5.50
1 2644297 SENSOR ) $70.91

A_3% SURCHARGE WILL BE APPLIED IF PAYING BY CREDIT CARD.

Terms: Net payable upon receipt. Our finance charge is computed by a singie periodic rate of 1 1/2% per month, or 18% annual
percentage rate. Parts ordered on emergency basis are not returnable. Items received in satisfactory condition.

CUSTOMER: X DATE

Page 10 of 12



sTsodiesel.cam

SUSQUEHANNA TRUCK SERVICE, INC.
848 LANCASTER PIKE

SERVICE INVOICE NUMBER

Susquehanna Truck SERUICE
N 1-284-360

QUARRYVILLE, PA 17566 SR3510
Tel. : (717) 284-3760 INVOICE DATE
06-23-25
Customer: MASON DIXON CONTRACTORS LLC Ship To:
4566 PQ BOX 220
WILLOW STREET, PA 17584 MASON DIXON CONTRACTORS LLC
WILLOW STREET, PA 17584
717 517-8841
Tax ID Date: Tax ID:
YEAR MAKE / MODEL VIN LICENSE MILEAGE AUTH
2007 PETERBILT / 379 1XPSDBEXX70732522 AG57650 821211M
DEL DATE OPEN DATE ! TIME ENGINE MODEL / SERIAL # P.0. NUMBER COMPLETE UNITISTOCK
02-11-25 1 11:05AM { SDP14943 04-28-25 7-19
DEL MILEAGE MEMO TRANSMISSION MODEL/SERIAL # SERVICE
WRITER
/ GNG'GNG
ENGINE HOURS [ 00 | REEFERHOURS | 0.0 | STBY HOURS | 0.0
1 8L2786 0'RING SENSOR $7.20
1 1P0436 GASKET PRIMING PUMP $2.22
1 2255222 VALVE SAFETY $26.06
1 BRZ-9216 CLAMP $1.42
1 2812725 VALVE CHECK (1367227 ORING) $50.62
1 1367227 0'RING $8.09
1 33940983 KIT SPRING $103.57
3 wrTlS WIRE TIE 15 $0.90
BGE 1 2016617 SENSOR CAM POSITION $223.70
1 2033940 O'RING 1945338 SENSOR $3.22
i 05103 CLEANER CONTACT $18.99
1 24200PTX THREADLOCKER BLUE $7.96
3 8T8737 PLUG $1.80
2 WT8 WIRE TIE 8 $0.22
1 35614488 KIT SILVER DECOMP & BALANCED w $7,435.08
1 1325317v HARNESS ENG GOOD USED $364.50
14 EC3555BULK ANTIFREEZE ELC CAT(BULK) $138.88
BSH 5 9v3368 SHIM LINER .0323622 $259.80
5586 1 SUBP SUBLET PARTS $623.51
GUIDES, SEALS, SEATS, BEARINGS, ORINGS
5586 1 SusL SUBLET LABOR $1,955.00
CLEAN/TEST/SURFACE/REBUILD CYL HEAD
5 DURING REPAIRS FOUND PASSENGER STEER TIRE FLAT.
REMOVED PASSENGER STEER TIRE/WHEEL AND SENT OUT TO HAVE REPAIRED.
REINSTALLED AFTER REPAIRS.
TOTAL SUBLET LABOR $64.40
TOTAL FOR OPERATION 5 $64.40
$594 1 SUBL SUBLET LABOR $6.90
TIRE STEM
5594 1 SUBL SUBLET LABOR $57.50

REPAIR FLAT TIRE

6 DURING REPAIRS FOUND CARRIER BEARING RUBBER OUT OF PLACE.
WHILE RUNNING ON DYNC, SMELLED SMOKE AND FOUND CARRIER BEARING SMOKING
EXCESSIVELY. REMOVED FRONT DRIVESHAFT ASSEMBLY. HEATED, BEAT AND
PULLED FROZEN YOKE OFF DRIVESHAFT. CUT OFF OLD CARRIER BEARING.

CLEANED DRIVESHAFT AND YOKE. R&R CARRIER BEARING. REINSTALLED YOKE

A 3% SURCHARGE WILL BE APPLIED IF PAYING BY CREDIT CARD.

Terms: Net payable upon receipt. Qur finance charge is computed by a single periodic rate of 1 1/2% per month, or 18% annual
percentage rate. Parts ordered on emergency basis are not returnable. ltems received in satisfactory condition.

CUSTOMER: X DATE.

Page 11 of 12



¥ jo | abed Wd 08T 5202821t ASOAIOISIH™L0F | T BZFOS\ L0V L 82H0GZ\BIEQOIdUARLD

£LrS 0zt vz £ 0001 oegl 608 68 0ze 00'90LZ sl
L'eps 8ii zz 1z 0’004 oest 062 21E 582 00'9042 L
€885 IS 1z gl oook o8t 199 962 zve 00'6602 £l
8¥EG LzL 8L ol 000} o'eal 9% 22z 02 52 L60Z zL
$'825 gL 1 9l 000L o vip 68l (¥} SL00LT b
5225 0zl Sl #l 0'00L ocal zee 281 £rh SZTH0LZ oL
5525 BLI £l €4 o'00L ocal oLe vzl £Ll 009012 8
2'€25 8Ll (48 b 0001 otss £vZ g6 18 SZ'ELLZ ]
9628 6Ll L 8 000t 0tsl 084 zL g9 087012 )
5'£25 1ZL oL ] 0004 08t szi 05 Sk $200L2 9
vees ozL 6 8 0'00L o8t 58 e ze $L60LT g
§ezs 0Z) 8 8 000k o8t 09 vz e 00'5L1Z v
9's2s (1741 ! g 0'Z0L oegl 05 0z 8 osaLlz £
525 0z1 8 g o'zoL oeel 8b 0z 8L 060212 z
v125 zZzh 8 ) ozoL 0egl gb 0z 8t 05°0212 b
| isog ey | 1595 | 1saIs00g | sseigTiscog™e | duweL PN e e o e S peodgTeubua | ool f
| (abeq) (6} (sd) (isd) {'463q) (d4620) (497 {dH) {dH) {wd)) Syun
i abesany
| (L x) | (Lx) {1 x) (%} {1x) (%) (1 x}) (Lx) (tx) i (1%} oleog
| ] i | sav
TSURLILIGY 183 1504
SUBLLIWOY 1581 aid
Ol SPMBA B0
(wds) peedgeuIbug a3y Ho100
- b A o b o ek omh ok md mk mh md wh a3 o o= ANRRNNN 2002 d Jeap
38833088283 578888283883 ¢5¢3¢8¢ i0izs sooain
S Rhgi28 a3 aN888dRBRBB8E3H8B e HSGUIHIRELA PPN
Caiacea it e Ve SR RTR T [T STT T PTINY TTPPPoe 6st ISPOWN AIUBA
i 111843134 ‘@YW SIUBA
- ZZSZEL UBQWINN |EU3S S10IUIA
f 008 Jojessdo ouAq|
OLGENS ONOM
(14-587) biLIeeuMAII 183 { 000t m . .es_wﬁnﬁﬂ%
{dH) JH 1eeumilg 3 = 19 axeyy aubuy
(dH} 1dA ™0 —— —— 005k & £vBridds ‘ON Q) 3uibuz
T PEUCT JaW0jsn)
S 1 oooz m__o:n_ a||qoW Jawolsny
| ‘8UOYd JBWOISNY
| dizrevers) Ao Jswoisnd
L posz $SAIPPY JeWOISND
¥aw BUBN JeLoisny
a1 STHASYIN L YHI FINSIHIIXT pozetaz (ILL) Qm?ggxihﬂga
seeuoueuig oy
9984} vd e|iuenp
10 \ \ﬂ | = o¥Id JeISBIUET §vY
92|AleS 3INi] euusyenbsng

uoday uny sjamodasioH




¥ jog abed Wd 082 §202/82/% ASYAOISIH L0PL 82POSZVLOPL BZPOSTIEIEOOMIUAR O
9269 oLl ee ze 00zl 0Z61 ziol epg ver 080441 89
969 80l ze e 00ZL 0061 5091 £vs 98y 00'BLLL 89
$'969 801 ze 4 00z} 0061 0094 €vs o8y 05 '¥8L1 9
5569 801 ze ze 00zZL 006} 5051 §v§ 0¥ 00's08} 99
2669 80l ze r4) 00zl 0061 £851 £ps sgp 00°108} 9
9¢69 vil ze 2zt 00zl 0084 §i51 2vs ¥er 00'608L £
9669 801 ze te 00zZL 0061 8951 ovs 8y 1028l £9
9169 Zhl ze ze 00Z1 0061 2951 s ey §L'0Z8) 29
9169 Ehl ze ze o8l 0061 5551 tbs Ly 00'9z8) 19
1689 Zil ze Ie 08k 0061 1951 ovs €sp 0s'1€8t 09
1689 L ze Ie 08l 0061 zZesl 288 08y 05'6¢81 65
9289 il ze Ie 08t 0051 vesl g8 Lgp 00'1¥8) 8§
9689 L ze ie o8LL 0081 2251 9e5 Lgb 00'6¥8L 8
2689 S ze \E 08l 0081 251 ] 6.k 00°9581 95
Lgg9 Okl ze le 0Lt oost L1851 8Es 08y 52981 58
L1899 801 Ie Le 0Lt 0081 £151 88 6LF 05'698L €]
2189 il Ie £ o8lL 0081 0051 85 08k L6481 £5
8419 113 Ie Le oglL 0081 g6l ves 8Lv 5.6481 z5
8249 §lL 1€ e 0oLl 008k serl ve5 Ly 510881 1s
859 el e 0e 0oLt 006} oLpl ] oLp 529681 0§
8€L9 il Ie 0¢ 09LL 008} oLps 2Zes vy s/6681 6F
2129 viL 1e 0¢ 09kl 0061 vorl 628 23] 5.'6681 8y
6899 vl e o¢ 09lL 008l esvl 8z Ly §2'6061 i
8509 Sl be e o9LL 008l grpl 1z8 Ly 218l oF
0're9 il e oe 0olL 008l spvl 828 ar 00°2L81 sv
5199 Lit ke o¢ oviL 008l zevl +28 8o¥ 05°1281 144
6659 41 ke o€ opiL 008l Lipl 0z§ so¥ 05°9¢e61 v
9469 i o€ oe ovit 0061 Zivl 0z8 so¥ 00°ZesL v
el bhY o€ 0e oviL 008} ovl CIT sor 056861 Le
1289 9lL o¢ 0e oviL 0'061 661 ig zZor 00'L¥6L or
Logo bl oc 62 0EkL 0061 zovL 5l5 cor 05°Zrel 6¢
L'grd Zht o€ 8z oEll o'8et B8EL ie £or 00°€56L 8¢
L'oro 41 oe 14 oEll 08eL LIEL LS 85 SZZ061 L€
Libg ZLl 62 8z 0ELl 0'a8L 2981 ZLs 85v 52061 e
#'0r0 siL 62 62 OEhl 0’88l oEL 2i5 85v 00EL6L se
Tece vil 82 6z 0Ell o'geL 09€L £lg 86k 00°1881 e
£0ce ELl 6z 8z oeLl o'geL Vel zig o5y 00'Z661 £e
£ve0 atl 62 6z oehl o8l SvEL 0is 8¢ 050881 ze
€280 §tl 62 8z oLLL 0981 BEEL 0is 14 00°0002 e
€089 rLl 62 ;14 0'LLL 098l 28l 905 £5¥ SZ'€00Z 0g
€929 GLl 62 ;14 OLLL 0981 L1l 0§ sy SZ'LIL0Z 62
5'¥Z9 St 6z 8z 0’801 098t zoel 10§ 8ry 001202 4
§0z9 oLl 6z 4 0’601 o098t 621 008 1] 526202 &2z
7819 vl 8z 8z 0'80L 0981 08Z1 008 ory 05L202 i1
SrLo L 22 8z 001 098l 821 88 Sky 00 €02 74
7809 vii 82 8¢ 0201 058l 08z1 8% 44 SLOPOT ¥2
8009 ot 82 8z 020l osal LIZL 8% Stk 545602 £z
o'v8g : 158 8z yis 0’501 o'sel 0921 6% chy 05'6902 2
goes 214 4 2 0's0k 0681 6521 o6y 8er 00'2202 44
6085 i 8z &z 00k oG8l zzzl 9er str 05'8802 0z
evis i1 I£4 22 0Z0l 058l 281l viv ver 00'6602 6l
8995 8Ll Vi 9z o'zol oesl LEL Ll 1oy ST'1602 -1
Z88 oLt &z 8z 0'zol o8t €20} 6er 98t 00'660Z L
Z€58 oLl 0z 52 0zol 0€8l 166 86¢ 85t SL801Z 9l
80 mm%hm \"ipxg] 1Se) ssRd 1end ISd isood ssaigisoog e | dwelpywIuITe puﬁca_hc%mcme bulTieeumAIdTIST (dH eaumAIdTIST IMAATD paedg ouibug _%&Nuo
{4 BeQ) {{6) (54} {rsd) {'4 Baq) (4 8s0) (-sa7) {dH) {dH) {uachi) SN
aBeiany

(Lx) {1 x) (1) (%) (1%} (Lx) (x] {ix) (1x) (Lx) 3evs

say




¥ 10 ¢ abey Wd 082 $202/82iF ASOAIOISIH T L0V L BZPOSTNOP L S2POSTIRQNOduApLD

99 P01 8z 8z o'ezl o'zZék 8e6L 805 414 ST LLE) £zl
609L 01 (14 8z oez 0Z6L 6¥61 als 65% ST 06EL A
08sL ¥01 62 62 oezlL 0Z6L ¥r6L 815 114 oL 6681 ¥4}
6'95L #ol 62 (i [ofr A 0zZ6lL chelL z25 ooF 08 LLbL 0zZL
0562 ol 0 62 o€zl 0zel op6lL 125 Liv sLETrl L1
€5 0L 0e 0¢ ozl 0zZ6L 6E6L 62 Si¥ 0gZerl gtl
206 3 0¢ ot iR xq" 0zl ov6l b v SZBbL Lbb
bV ivL 01 e e o€z 0'z6l SPEL 8es 08y 05'esPL oLt
LSPL S04 e 1€ o€z 0'ZslL 6E61 L¥G zay SZ'9arlL SLL
0'sL 50l e g €L 0'Z6k €6l L¥S -1 sZ'o8vlL PLl
VEpL 50l ze e 0'€Ty [1¥4:] zZ6t o¥s 9ap 05'26¥L AN}
o'ehL 1] ze 43 0Tt 0'Z6lL ZL6k ors I8v 529051 ZLl
Vil ¥OL 2t ze 0'€Zh 0'zel 2164 6¥5 68p 00°505L Lt
L'6EL 901 ze F4 0'EZh o'zZet #0514 1SS 16t §26LGE okL
L8EL 901 €€ FA 0'czl ozel o681 08§ Z6k SZTPZSL ]
Vgl 0L €€ A o€zl 0Z6L zasl €85 14 $22rS1 801
VIEL S0l [ FA> o€zl 0zZ6tL sesL £s$ GEY §Z'1pS1L 201
zeeL 20t 3 ze 0'cTh 0zZ6l 9.8l oS 6% GL0651 g0}
£EeL 801 e ze (oA 0zZel 8o8l ¥oS 141 058551 S0k
TeeL 901 £¢ ze o€k 0z6l 5981 pas 96¢ 096561 01
Ties 801 £ ze 0€eh 06t €98t pes 96¢ 050961 €04
Z'IEL 20! g ze 0tz 0'zel 1581 955 g6k SZ'LLGL Z0L
ZLEL $01 £ P (R4} 0'zZ6l 8esl 95§ G6Y TV ] oL
Z6zL 601 £c 2 o'z 0'Z6l 6£81 955 i6% 5Z'9851 00l
§LZL 601 £ b ozl 0'Z6 yzelL 955 96% 050091 66
Tizs 801l £¢ ze 0'eZL 0'Z6l zig £56 o96p 05'P09L 86
€5z oLl £e k4> 0'ezt 0zl riel £65 S6b 0$°'Z09L 26
zszeL oLt (33 4> o€zl ozel 6081 §65 o6t 7N BT 96
£'52L ]! 135 ze o'ezl o'zZeh Logl g5 g6k 00219l 66
£ETL 201 £e ze oezl oZéh 0641 58 o6% 089291 ¥6
gLeEL B0 £e FA 0'ezZl o0zek $6L1 955 v6¢ 05 2291 £6
eLEL 60} £ Ze 0'szZlL 0Z6k 2L 55 g6% ST 2691 26
£12L $01 €€ e 0'szL 0Z6L 2944 258 G6¥ SZTBESE 16
£6LL bb £€ ze o'zZzL 026l 551 258 14 SZT'1593 06
1192 oLl e FA> 0'zZzL 026k 1541 259 z6¥ 056691 68
il 80} £ ze 0'zZzk 0Z6lL rrll 056 £6F 055591 88
L 90k > 4> 0zzl 0Z6lL $ell 056 L6t 069981 i
¥5LL oLl £ ze a'zzL 0Z6l 2zl 055 16t SZTLOH 98
£61L Q0L £ ze ozzl 0'Z61 zzlL 155 (13 SZ'Z80l 8
¥ELL 601 £ FA ozt 0264 SLLL 15% t4:14 00'8091 v
FELL 601 £ F3 ozl 026l OLLL B¥S 06¥ sLo001 ]
T 901 o F4 0zzL 026l 8691 BYS 08¢ sz'889l Fa]
SLLL 0L €€ F4 ozt 0°Z6k 6891 grs 74 00'¥0L1 18
#8602 ZiL et 4> 0'ZZL 0'Z6H 0691 8vs B8Y ST'5041 o8
S60L 201 ee 2z 02zt 0'Z6lk Sa9l BrS o6v 052041 6L
G20l bLL £e zE 0'zzL 0'Z6l ziol iP5 8y SZT6LLL 8L
§20L 8oL £ ze o'zzl 0'Z6l 2g0t §b5 oer SL LTIV il
§'50L Zik £e FAY oozh 0'Z6l zsol rps i8r SL8TLL oL
§'€0L oLt e ze 00z 0'Z6k ] Sbg 8y 00'9ELL 7]
§€0L ZLL €€ zZe oozl 0'Z6k orol #¥5 cay 00'LRLL ve
S0 801 €€ FA o0z ozel 1Z91 1] b4-14 SLGPLL £l
SL0L 80l £¢ ze oozh 0'Z6l 0Z9L obs car GL0GLL zL
9'669 gLl €€ FA 002 ozel 129t A" ray ST PGLL ¥)
6869 113 [ ze 00Tk 026l S191L Zre pay 00 €841 0L

= 0o 15d) 5831 (8N ISd isoog ssaigysoog @ | dwa)l puw e S bi) TleeymAld 15T [dH T@BYMAIATIST IMA O psadgeulbug SEN

171804 dwat g || Tjueoon Bug s . |Buueys
(4 Baq) {6 (Isd) {sd) (4 Beq) (4 Beq) (L3-s87) (dH} (dH} () SN
afesony

{Lx) {Lx) (Lx) (L x) (1x) {4 %) (Lx) (1x) (L x} (1 x) 9[Evs

i

L



¥ j0 pabeq

Wd 0€'Z S202/82/¥

ASD MOISIH™ L0P) 8ZP0STAL0F L 8ZPOSTVRIBANQIAUARLD

L'oeg 4] or4 14 0’0zt o6l B8S61 aof Siy ST'ePTL i3
L'oz8 Z0L ¥z £z 0'0zL o'v6l 8561 g9r FAR 00'08Z1 9l
L'ozg F4+]3 ¥z ¥z 00ZL o'vEl €961 [1:1 4 154 06'65Z1 17
2’618 Zok 1.4 {4 00zi 13 41" €961 €iv L2¥ 058'¥9Z1L el
£908 Zol o4 ¥ 0oz o'vet ¥96¢ 9ib ¥y sLzielL £EL
£'208 zol 74 ¥ 00zL 0'velL 8¥6l gip 9y Al Zel
+'36L 201 ST 52 0z 181" G561 8:14 144 ST L6ZL LEL
§'Z6L zol 74 s2 0Tz 0'eél L¥BL i 0E¥ SLpoeL oEL
R8s €01 9z 92 0TZL 0'velL ¥reL sav vEY 09'60¢1 621
8'26L i) =74 o 0zZZ)L k6l 0e6L a8t 9EY 06'€2EL ezl
g8lL €01 i 74 ozel 0'Z6l LEBL ceéy 1154 SL'9egl 2L
Lvil €01 e oz [ A48 0'¢Zel L6 L6¥ 444 0S'0FEL Szl
LTl €0l Iz L2 LAl 0261 8411 L0S ary 0§'95¢1 jr48
g'gel €01 -4 82 QECh 0261 oP6 1 505 144 54 99¢1 LA

B cane= 1Sd) ssaud ™ |9and 15d 15008 ssald 15008 & | dwelpuATIITe | - g bag TlaoumiiaTIsT [dH TesUMALI IS MIATD paeds subug SN

171504 dwe) uxg || weoon Bug™s ? |auueyn
(4 Beq) ((6) (Isd} {1sd) (4 Baq) (4 Geq) {La-sa7 (dH} {dH} {wacls) suun
afieiony
{Lx) (Lx) %) (Lx) (x) (L x} (%) (L x) (1x} (1x) ajeag
Sqy




